Access Share Buy-back, and assuming that the Company purchased or acquired, on the
Latest Practicable Date, the 22,016,977 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.7150 for each
Share (being the price equivalent to 10% above the Average Closing Price), the amount of
funds required would be S$15,742,139.

3.8.5 For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above, and based on

the audited financial statement of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31
December 2020 (“FY2020”), and assuming that: (i) purchases of Shares are made to the
extent as aforesaid; and (ii) such purchases of Shares are funded wholly by internal resources,
the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the
financial year ended 31 December 2020 would have been as follows:

20

ON-MARKET AND OFF-MARKET PURCHASE

  Group

  Company

 Before
Share

Purchase
S$’000

After On-
Market

Purchase (1)

S$’000

After Off-
market

Purchase (1)
S$’000

Before Share
Purchase
S$’000

After On-
Market

Purchase (1)

S$’000

After Off-
market

Purchase(1)
S$’000

As at 31 December
2020

Shareholders’ funds

174,635 159,608 158,893 120,946 105,919 105,204

Net assets(2)

174,635 159,608 158,893 120,946 105,919 105,204

Current assets

122,236 107,209 106,494 44,318 29,291 28,576

Current liabilities

47,352 47,352 47,352 14,017 14,017 14,017

Total borrowings(3)

13,588 13,588 13,588 5,220 5,220 5,220

Cash and cash
equivalents

39,976 24,949 24,234 7,175 (7,852) (8,567)

Profit   attributable to
shareholders

13,208 13,208 13,208 6,832 6,832 6,832

Number of Shares

Issued and paid-up
share capital (in ‘000)

220,170 198,153 198,153 220,170 198,153 198,153

Financial ratios

NAV per Share
(cents)(4)

79.32 80.55 80.19 54.93 53.45 53.09

Gearing ratio (times)(5)

0.08 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.05 0.05

Current ratio (times)(6)

2.58 2.26 2.25 3.16 2.09 2.04

Profit per Share
(cents)

6.00(7) 6.67(8) 6.67(8) 3.10(7) 3.45(8) 3.45(8)

Notes:

(1) The disclosed financial effects remain the same irrespective of whether (i) the purchase of Shares is affected out of

capital or profits, or (ii) the purchased Shares are held in treasury or cancelled.